Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C	ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office orney Docket No. 132314
Please record the attached document.			
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>5</u>	
1. A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and	d address of receiving party:
KOYO STEERING EURC Z.I. DU BROTEAU 69540 IRIGNY FRANCE B. Additional name(s) of conveying		Z.I. DU 69540 FRAN	al name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. A. Nature of conveyance:			□Ycs 🏻 No
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other			
B. Execution Date: <u>February</u>	20, 2008		
4. A. Patent Application No. 11/66	6,207	B. Patent No	D.(S)
	Additional numbers attack	hed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
STEER		AUTOMOBILE V	LAR POSITION OF THE EHICLE ELECTRIC POWER-
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William P. Berridge Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC			Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee in the amount of \$40.00.
P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-	5-6400		rpayment or charge any underpayment to it number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe original document.	ief, the foregeting information		and any attached copy is a true copy of the June 9, 2008
William P. Berridge, Registration No. Kirk D. Berkhimer, Registration No.			

PATENT REEL: 021070 FRAME: 0636 USPTO

4/15/2008 8:57:02 AM PAGE :WILLIAM P. BERRIDGE COMPAN:OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC



Fax Server

APR-10-2008 16:06

OLIFF BERRIDGE

703 836 2787 P. Ø4

1

Clerk of the Lyon Commercial Court Ref. No. 1967B00596

February 20, 2008 at 06:09

EXCERPT FROM COMMERCIAL AND COMPANY REGISTER (RCS)

	PERSONAL REGISTRATION AND IDENTITY		
Registration no.:	967 505 967 RCS Lyon		
Registration date:	December 27, 1967		
Name	JTEKT EUROPE		
Legal form:	Société par actions simplifiée [= type of corporation]		
Term of legal entity:	99 years		
	INFORMATION ON COMPANY		
Capital:	75,662,835.00 Euros		
Headquarters:	ZI du Broteau [= Broteau Industrial Park] 69540 Irigny, France		
Main activities of	Trade and industry of metals, metallurgical and mechanical engineering		
company:	products, delamination, refining, lamination, and drilling of all products		
	delivered thereto for this purpose, purchase and sale, manufacture of all		
	materials, machines, tooling, and tools, instruments, apparatus, utensils,		
	and articles made of metal or in which metal is used.		
Trade name	·		
Last date of fiscal year:	December 31		
	MANAGEMENT, ADMINISTRATION, AUDITING		
President:	Mr. Takaaki Suzuki, born November 14, 1948 in Takahama City Aichi,		
	Japan, of Japanese nationality		
	Usual name: Mr. Takaaki Suzuki		
	Domiciled at 8-2-6 Yugama Cho Takahama City Aichi, Japan		
Managing director	Mr. Noriya Murase, born August 24, 1952 in Aichi (99) Japan, of Japanese		
	nationality		
	Usual name: Mr. Noriya Murase Domiciled: 84 me Montgolfier, 69006 Lyon, France		
Regular auditor:	Price Waterhouse Coopers Audit SA, Board of Directors, 672 006 483		
regular unanor.	RCS Paris		
	Headquarters: 63 rue Villiers, 92200 Neilly-sur-Seine, France		
Alternate auditor	Cabinet Orfis		
	Headquarters: 149 Boulevard de Stalingrad, 69100 Villeurbanne, France		
Supplementary auditor	Mr. Yves Nicolas, of French nationality		
and the second s	Usual name: Mr. Yves Nicolas		
	Domiciled: 63 rue de Villiers, 92208 Neilly-sur-Seine Cedex, France		
Supplementary auditor	Mr. Jean-Louis Fleche		
-	Usual name: Mr. Jean-Louis Fleche		
	Domiciled: 149 Boulevard Bataille de Stalingrad, 69100 Villeurbanne,		
	France		
	MAIN BRANCH		
Address:	ZI du Broteau [= Broteau Industrial Park] 69540 Irigny, France		

Clerk of the Lyon Commercial Court, 44 rue de Bornel. 69433 Lyon Cedex 03 Tel.: 04 72 60 89 90 Fax: 04 72 60 69 81

PATENT

REEL: 021070 FRAME: 0637

USPTO

4/ 2008 8:57:02 AM PAGE

7

Fax Server

::WILLIAM P. BERRIDGE COMPANY:OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

APR-10-2009 16:06

RECORDED: 06/09/2008

OLIFF BERRIDGE

703 836 2787

2

P.05

Activities performed:	Trade and industry of metals, metallurgical and mechanical engineering products, delamination, refining, lamination, and drilling of all products delivered thereto for this purpose, purchase and sale, manufacture of all materials, machines, tooling, and tools, instruments, apparatus, utensils, and articles made of metal or in which metal is used.		
Date business started:	December 27, 1967		
Origin:	Start-up		
Method of operation:	Direct operation		
	OTHER REGISTRATIONS		
	Registration with Clerk of Versailles Commercial Court with reference number 2006B2078 dated June 14, 2006		
	NOTES AND OBSERVATIONS		
	Note made on February 14, 2003 under No. F03/005645		
	Takeover of company Koyo Steering Europe, ZI du Broteau, BP 1 69540		
	Irigny 429 084 767 RCS Lyon according to Extraordinary General Meeting of 12/20/2002, with retroactive effect to 1/1/2002.		
	Note made on May 13, 2003 under No. F03/01489		
	Transfer of a complete branch of production of automobile components to the company Koyo Steering Lyon, headquartered at ZI du Broteau 69540		
	Irigny, 444 565 659 RCS Lyon, dated 3/13/2003 with retroactive effect to January 1, 2003.		

Any modification or falsification of the present extract carries a criminal penalty. Only the clerk of the court is empowered to issue signed excerpts of the original.

Any reproduction of this excerpt, even if a certified true capy, is without value.

Certified true copy Issued in Lyon on 2/20/2008

The Clerk

[stamp of Lyon Commercial Court]

Clerk of the Lyon Commercial Court, 44 rue de Bornel 69433 Lyon Cedex 03 Tel.: 04 72 60 89 90 Fax: 04 72 60 69 81

TOTAL P.05

PATENT REEL: 021070 FRAME: 0638